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NORTHEAST 
 
Martin Kurth  
Head, LTS Metadata Services  
Cornell University  
107 Olin Library Ithaca, NY  
Voice: (607) 255-6112  
Fax: (607) 255-6110  
Email: mk168@cornell.edu 
 
David Ruddy  
Head of Systems Development & 
Production, CIP  
Cornell University Ithaca, NY 
Voice: (607) 255-6803 
Email: dwr4@cornell.edu 
 
MID-ATLANTIC  
 
Mariana R. Biojone  
Electronic Information Resources System 
Librarian  
Inter-American Development Bank 
1300 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20577 
Voice: (202) 623-3847 
Fax: (202) 623-3183 
Email: marianab@iadb.org  
 
Diane Boehr  
Head of Cataloging 
National Library of Medicine 
8600 Rockville Pike, MSC3823 
Bethesda, MD 20894  
Voice: (301) 435-7059 
Fax: (301) 402-1211 
Email: boehrd@mail.nlm.nih.gov  
 
Allene Hayes  
Digital Projects Coordinator  
Library of Congress  
2405 17th Street, NE 
Washington, DC, 20018  

Voice: (202) 707-1499 
Fax: (202) 707-0973 
Email: ahay@loc.gov  
 
Barrie Howard 
Program Associate  
Digital Library Federation 
1755 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 500  
Washington, DC 20036 
Voice: (202) 939-4769 
Fax: (202) 939-4765 
Email: bhoward@clir.org 
 
Jennifer Lang 
Electronic Resources Cataloger  
Princeton University Library  
One Washington Road 
Princeton, NJ 08544-2098 
Voice: (609) 258-5476 
Fax: (609) 258-0441 
Email: lang@princeton.edu  
 
Jennifer O'Brien Roper  
Metadata Librarian/Electronic Resources 
Librarian  
University of Maryland 
McKeldin Library, Room 2200 
College Park, MD 20742-7011 
Voice: (301) 405-9324 
Fax: (301) 314-9971 
Email: jroper1@umd.edu  
 
THE MIDWEST  
 
Tony Chirakos   
Sr. Project Manager  
OCLC Online Computer Library Center  
6565 Frantz Road 
Dublin, Ohio  43217 
Voice: (614) 327-4535 
Fax: (614) 718-7228 
Email: chirakot@OCLC.ORG  
 



Michel Nguessan  
Head of Library and Academic Technology, 
Digital  
Applications & Systems Librarian  
Governors State University  
1 University Parkway 
University Park, IL 60477 
Voice: (708) 235-2143 
Fax: (708) 235-4564 
Email: m-nguessan@govst.edu 
 
THE WEST  
 
Diana Brooking 
Cataloging Librarian 
Suzzallo Library 
University of Washington 
Box 352900 
Seattle WA 98195-2900 
Voice: (206) 685-0389 
Fax: (206) 685-8782 
Email: dbrookin@u.washintong.edu 
 
Luiz H. Mendes  
Electronic Resources Librarian  
California State University, Northridge 
18111 Nordhoff St.  
Northridge, CA 91330-8328  
Voice: (818) 677-6299 
Fax: (818) 677-4928 
Email: luiz.mendes@csun.edu 
 
Mary S. Woodley  
Collection Development Coordinator  
California State University, Northridge 
Northridge, CA 91330-8328  
Voice: (818) 677-2261 
Fax: (818) 677-4928 
Email: Mary.woodley@csun.edu 
 


